Julie Pryor

From:	do-not-reply@cityofls.net
Sent:	Monday, May 23, 2022 3:09 PM
То:	Julie Pryor
Subject:	Committee Interest Form Submission by Casey Crawford

*** This email is from an external source, use caution before clicking on links or opening attachments. ***

The Committee Interest form from cityofls.net was submitted.

Name: Casey Crawford

Home Address: 609 NE Viewpark Drive, Lee's Summit, MO 64086

Email Address: ccrawford@chinnery.com

Phone Number: 913-620-2995

District registered to vote: District 4

Years as a resident: 9

High School Attended: Blue Valley North High School

College Attended: University of Colorado

Current Employment: Chinnery, Evans & Nail P.C.

Position Held: Attorney

Interest Response: I would be honored if the City Council and Mayor reappointed me to be a member of the Parks and Recreation Board. I have been on the Board for roughly four (4) years, and am interested in continuing my service on this board because the Parks and Rec of Lee's Summit is a large part of what keeps Lee's Summit economically competitive and a vibrant community. With my past experiences and work in professional and collegiate athletics, I believe I would continue to be able to bring a perspective on the board that would be advantageous.

Other Activities: The other civic and community activities I participate in are: Knights of Columbus - Our Lady of Presentation Council #6819; Lee's Summit Chamber of Commerce; Lee's Summit Chamber of Commerce; Rotary Club of Lee's Summit; LSGSA Softball Head Coach; Lee's Summit Parks and Rec Youth Basketball Coach; Lee's Summit Educational Foundation Advisory Board Member; Truman Heartland Community Foundation Advisory Board Member; and a former Lee's Summit High School basketball coach.

Interested in serving on: Parks and Recreation Board

Current LS Boards: Parks and Recreation Board Term(s) Expires: 5/31/22

Past LS Boards or other community: Parks and Recreation Board (2018-current)

Other Interests:

From Page URL: <u>https://cityofls.net/boards-commissions/boards-commissions-interest-form</u> Submission Date: 2022-05-23_15:04:14